TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Administrative Agent

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as administrative agent		07/17/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC, as administrative agent	
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688180	AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	1857000	AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	3049899	AUDIOVISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	2887875	AV ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	2973519	AV ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	3207317	AV2U
Registration Number:	2688179	AVHQ
Registration Number:	1811189	AVHQ AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	3053425	AVHQ AUDIOVISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	2872589	AVHQ MEETING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2880255	AVHQ MEETING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2890114	AVHQ RENTAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2952986	AVHQ RENTAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2890115	AVHQ SHOW SOLUTIONS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0378

CH \$715.00

900228576

Registration Number:	2875566	AVHQ SHOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2872586	AVSC
Registration Number:	1908815	B BAUER AUDIO VISUAL, INC.
Registration Number:	2789416	BLUMBERG COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2029766	EXECUTIVE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2807131	HOSPITALITY RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2719494	PS
Registration Number:	2677105	PS PRESENTATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	2882954	PSAV
Registration Number:	2882950	PSAV PRESENTATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	3055816	SOUND & STAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	2789417	USAV
Registration Number:	1983623	USAV UNITED STATES AUDIOVISUAL, INC.
Serial Number:	78402596	AV2U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: mei.dan@weil.com, brian.lee@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Mei Dan

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47660.3461/MEI DAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mei Dan
Signature:	/Mei Dan/
Date:	07/17/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED AMENDMENT TOTHE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT (2)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED AMENDMENT TOTHE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT (2)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED AMENDMENT TOTHE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT (2)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED AMENDMENT TOTHE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT (2)#page4.tif

AMENDMENT TO THE NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Amendment (this "<u>Amendment</u>") to the Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is entered into as of July 17, 2012 by and among Audio Visual Services Corporation (the "<u>Customer</u>"), Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. ("<u>LCPI</u>"), and Barclays Bank PLC ("<u>Barclays</u>"). Defined terms in the Security Interest Agreement (as defined below) have the same meanings where used herein, unless otherwise defined.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Customer and LCPI are parties the Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 28, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Interest Agreement");

WHEREAS, on or about the date hereof, Barclays replaced LCPI as the administrative agent under the Credit Agreement (the "Agency Transfer");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have agreed to amend the Security Interest Agreement in connection with the Agency Transfer as provided in this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Amendment</u>. Effective as of the date hereof, the parties hereto hereby agree that Barclays shall replace LCPI as the "Administrative Agent" under the Security Interest Agreement for all purposes.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts and by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Amendment may be executed and delivered by telecopier, facsimile or other electronic transmission all with the same force and effect as if the same were a fully executed and delivered manual counterpart.
- 3. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to the conflicts of law principles thereof) and shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Page to Follow]

AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES CORPORATION

Bv

Name:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

LEHMAN ÇOMMERCJAL PAPER INC.

By:

Name:

Pitle: Vice Prouden

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

Ву:

Name:

Title:

^{Jiane Rolfe} Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

RECORDED: 07/17/2012